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Rain Hood, ARF

A mild steel rain hood provides shelter via a sloped roof and
protects installed components from accumulated water
dripping into the enclosure when the door is opened.

FEATURES

Description: To be fitted as an outdoor shelter on single mounted enclosures. The roof is slightly sloped and has a
dripstrip. Machining is required. It increases the enclosure dimension in H:60 mm, D:20 mm and W:20 mm.

Material: 1.5 mm mild steel.
Finish: RAL 7035 structured powder coating.
Pack quantity: 1 rain hood with mounting accessories.

Additional information: For exposure to high levels of UV radiation, the ARF should be ordered with 100% polyester paint
coating. An additional corrosion protection primer coating is recommended for humid environments. Resistance to
corrosion must be taken into consideration for outdoor and indoor applications. The ARF is not compatible with 180° MMH
hinges.



SPECIFICATIONS

Thickness:
Color:
Material:
Finish:

Color Code:

Catalog Number

ARF02515R5

ARFO02521R5

ARFO3015R5

ARFO03021R5

ARFO04015R5

ARF04021R5

ARFO04026R5

ARFO04030R5

ARFO5015R5

ARFO5021R5

ARF05026R5

ARF05030R5

ARF06021R5

ARF06026R5

ARF06030R5

ARF06040R5

1.5mm

Light Gray
Mild Steel
Powder Coated

RAL 7035

Height

55mm

60mm

55mm

60mm

55mm

60mm

65mm

68mm

55mm

60mm

65mm

68mm

60mm

65mm

68mm

77mm

Width

250mm

250mm

300mm

300mm

400mm

400mm

400mm

400mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

600mm

600mm

600mm

600mm

Table 1/1

Depth

155mm

270mm

155mm

270mm

155mm

270mm

260mm

300mm

155mm

270mm

260mm

300mm

2170mm

260mm

300mm

400mm

Enclosure
Material

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Product Family

Wall Mounted

Wall Mounted

Wall Mounted

Wall Mounted

Wall Mounted

Wall Mounted

Wall Mounted

Wall Mounted

Wall Mounted

Wall Mounted

Wall Mounted

Wall Mounted

Wall Mounted

Wall Mounted

Wall Mounted

Wall Mounted

Quick Ship

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-rs/hoffman/products/encarf02515r5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-rs/hoffman/products/encarf02521r5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-rs/hoffman/products/encarf03015r5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-rs/hoffman/products/encarf03021r5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-rs/hoffman/products/encarf04015r5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-rs/hoffman/products/encarf04021r5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-rs/hoffman/products/encarf04026r5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-rs/hoffman/products/encarf04030r5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-rs/hoffman/products/encarf05015r5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-rs/hoffman/products/encarf05021r5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-rs/hoffman/products/encarf05026r5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-rs/hoffman/products/encarf05030r5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-rs/hoffman/products/encarf06021r5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-rs/hoffman/products/encarf06026r5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-rs/hoffman/products/encarf06030r5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-rs/hoffman/products/encarf06040r5
https://www.nvent.com/hoffman

Catalog Number

ARFO08021R5

ARFO08026R5

ARFO8030R5

ARFO8040R5

ARF10030R5

ARF12030R5

Height

60mm

65mm

68mm

77mm

68mm

68mm

Width

800mm

800mm

800mm

800mm

7000mm

1200mm

ADDITIONAL PRODUCT DETAILS

Depth

270mm

260mm

300mm

400mm

300mm

300mm

EnclosureMaterial

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Product Family

Wall Mounted

Wall Mounted

Wall Mounted

Wall Mounted

Wall Mounted

Wall Mounted

Quick Ship

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not suitable for AFS.

WARNING

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials.

Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper

installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause
product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.
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Our powerful portfolio of brands:

CADDY

ERICO HOFFMAN

ILSCO SCHROFF
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-rs/hoffman/products/encarf08021r5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-rs/hoffman/products/encarf08026r5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-rs/hoffman/products/encarf08030r5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-rs/hoffman/products/encarf08040r5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-rs/hoffman/products/encarf10030r5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-rs/hoffman/products/encarf12030r5
https://www.nvent.com/hoffman
https://www.nvent.com/hoffman

