

Rain Hood, ARF



A mild steel rain hood provides shelter via a sloped roof and protects installed components from accumulated water dripping into the enclosure when the door is opened.

FEATURES

Description: To be fitted as an outdoor shelter on single mounted enclosures. The roof is slightly sloped and has a dripstrip. Machining is required. It increases the enclosure dimension in H:60 mm, D:20 mm and W:20 mm.

Material: 1.5 mm mild steel.

Finish: RAL 7035 structured powder coating.

Pack quantity: 1 rain hood with mounting accessories.

Additional information: For exposure to high levels of UV radiation, the ARF should be ordered with 100% polyester paint coating. An additional corrosion protection primer coating is recommended for humid environments. Resistance to corrosion must be taken into consideration for outdoor and indoor applications. The ARF is not compatible with 180° MMH hinges.

SPECIFICATIONS

1.5mm Thickness: Color: Light Gray Material: Mild Steel Finish: Powder Coated Color Code: RAL 7035

Table 1/1							
Catalog Number	Height	Width	Depth	Enclosure Material	Product Family	Quick Ship	
ARF02515R5	55mm	250mm	155mm	Mild Steel	Wall Mounted	No	
ARF02521R5	60mm	250mm	210mm	Mild Steel	Wall Mounted	No	
ARF03015R5	55mm	300mm	155mm	Mild Steel	Wall Mounted	No	
ARF03021R5	60mm	300mm	210mm	Mild Steel	Wall Mounted	No	
ARF04015R5	55mm	400mm	155mm	Mild Steel	Wall Mounted	No	
ARF04021R5	60mm	400mm	210mm	Mild Steel	Wall Mounted	No	
ARF04026R5	65mm	400mm	260mm	Mild Steel	Wall Mounted	No	
ARF04030R5	68mm	400mm	300mm	Mild Steel	Wall Mounted	No	
ARF05015R5	55mm	500mm	155mm	Mild Steel	Wall Mounted	No	
ARF05021R5	60mm	500mm	210mm	Mild Steel	Wall Mounted	No	
ARF05026R5	65mm	500mm	260mm	Mild Steel	Wall Mounted	No	
ARF05030R5	68mm	500mm	300mm	Mild Steel	Wall Mounted	No	
ARF06021R5	60mm	600mm	210mm	Mild Steel	Wall Mounted	No	
ARF06026R5	65mm	600mm	260mm	Mild Steel	Wall Mounted	No	
ARF06030R5	68mm	600mm	300mm	Mild Steel	Wall Mounted	No	
ARF06040R5	77mm	600mm	400mm	Mild Steel	Wall Mounted	No	

Catalog Number	Height	Width	Depth	EnclosureMaterial	Product Family	Quick Ship
ARF08021R5	60mm	800mm	210mm	Mild Steel	Wall Mounted	No
ARF08026R5	65mm	800mm	260mm	Mild Steel	Wall Mounted	No
ARF08030R5	68mm	800mm	300mm	Mild Steel	Wall Mounted	No
ARF08040R5	77mm	800mm	400mm	Mild Steel	Wall Mounted	No
ARF10030R5	68mm	1000mm	300mm	Mild Steel	Wall Mounted	No
ARF12030R5	68mm	1200mm	300mm	Mild Steel	Wall Mounted	No

ADDITIONAL PRODUCT DETAILS

Not suitable for AFS.

WARNING

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials. Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.



Our powerful portfolio of brands:

CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN TRACHTE ILSCO SCHROFF